MISSOURI CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT (ST. LOUIS COUNTY)

KENNETH ADKINS , et al.,)
Plaintiffs,)
vs. MONSANTO COMPANY	Cause No: 18SL-CC01983
Defendant.))

EX-PARTE ORDER ESTABLISHING ANDRUS WAGSTAFF ROUNDUP QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT FUND AND APPOINTING FUND ADMINISTRATOR

Having come before this Court upon the Motion to Establish the Andrus Wagstaff Roundup Qualified Settlement Fund, this Court has received evidence and information from the Movant that the establishment of this Qualifed Settlement Fund satisifies the requirements of Treasury Regulation Section 1.468-1(c) as:

- a) It is established to resolve one or more contested or uncontested claims that have resulted from an event or series of events giving rise to at least one claim asserting liability; and
 - b) It is established pursuant to the Motion presented to this Court; and
 - c) The assets of the Fund are segregated from other assets of the transferor.

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. The afore-mentioned Andrus Wagstaff Roundup Qualifed Settlement Fund is approved.

- 2. ARX Management, LLC ("ARX") is appointed as Fund Administrator and is hereby granted the authority to conduct any and all activities necessary to administer this Settlement Fund, including but not limted to execution of all qualified assignment documents of any resulting structured settlement liability within the meaning of Section 130(c) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- 3. The Settlement Fund shall be established at U.S. Bank ("Bank"), a financial institution doing business in Minneapolis, MN according to the terms, conditions and restrictions of the Motion and this Order.
- 4. Upon final distribution of all monies paid into the Settlement Fund, the Fund Administrator shall take appropriate steps to wind down the Settlement Fund and thereafter shall be discharged from any further responsibility with respect to the Settlement Fund.
- 5. This Court shall retain jurisdiction with respect to this Settlement Fund.
- 6. This Order and accompanying Motion to be filed under seal.

IT IS SO ORDERED this the	day of, 2020.
	JUDGE